<i>U</i> / <i>J</i> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1030	23601 shed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Julia Greil; Johannes Ludescher;	Name: Sandoz AG (formerly Biochemie GmbH)
Klaus Totschnig; Siegfried Wolf	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	
·	Street Address: Lichtstrasse 35
	Street Address: <u>Lichtstrasse 35</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Basel State: Switzerland ZIP: 4056
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Graduate of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/001,544	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Novartis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Corporate Intellectual Property	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: One Health Plaza, Building 104	8. Deposit account number:
City: East Hanover State: NJ ZIP: 07936-1080	19-0134 (in the name of Novartis)
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ISE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. John D. Thallemer	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true June 13, 2005 Date
Reg. No. 34,940	of Express Mail below
	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Director of the US Patent a	with required cover sheet information to: In Trademark Office, PO Box 1450 a, VA 22313-1450 FILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 EV 48502408505 Express Mail Label Number Date of Deposit PATENT

REEL: 016690 FRAME: 0121

Case

ASSIGNMENT

- I / We 1. Julia GREIL, Lende 179 b, 6233 Kramsach, Austria, citizen of Austria
 - 2. Johannes LUDESCHER, Kleinsöll 101, 6252 Breitenbach, Austria, citizen of Austria
 - 3. Klaus TOTSCHNIG, Biochemiestrasse 44, 6250 Kundel, Austria, citizen of
 - 4. Siegfried WOLF, Bruggerstrasse 4, 6230 Brixlegg, Austria, citizen of Austria

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Biochemie Gesellschaft m.b.H., a Company organized under the laws of the Austrian Confederation, of 6250 Kundl, Austria, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Crystalline beta-lactam intermediate

invented by me/us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said Biochemie Gesellschaft m.b.H., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said Biochemie Gesellschaft m.b.H.

	Signed on
Julia GREIL	Ochober 15, 2001
Johannes LUDESCHER	October 15, 2001
Klaus Tobshing	Ohs. 15; 2001
Klaus TOTSCHNIG	,
Wolfieffried Siegfried WOLF	Obboler 15. 2001
Siegfried WOLF()	

US 07/01